Clty Of AnnapOhS 160 Dukesgfestloucester

Annapolis, MD 21401

vhrors Legislation Details
File #: 0-25-22 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Ordinance Status: Failed
File created: 6/8/2022 In control: Rules & City Government Committee
On agenda: 2/13/2023 Final action: 2/13/2023
Title: Revenue and Finance - Purchasing and Procurement - Prevailing Wage and Local Hiring - For the

purpose of establishing prevailing wage and local hiring provisions applicable to specific types of
capital improvement contracts; defining certain terms; adding the types of capital improvement
contracts to which general wage provisions apply; allowing wage deductions in particular instances;
requiring capital improvement contracts to include specific terms; adding worksite notice
requirements; requiring maintenance of certain records relating to prevailing wage requirements;
allowing audits and investigations of complaints of violations of overall wage requirements; adding
local hiring requirements; adding reporting requirements for prevailing wage and local hiring data;
establishing penalties for violations of prevailing wage and local hiring provisions; providing for the
applicability of this ordinance; providing for a delayed effective date; generally relating to purchasing.

Sponsors: Brooks Schandelmeier
Indexes: Finance Committee, Rules and City Government Committee
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. O-25-22 First Reader, 2. 0-25-22 Staff Report, 3. 0-25-22 Fiscal Impact Note, 4. O-25-22 Fiscal
Impact Note on 0-25-22 with Amendments, 5. 0-25-22 Amendment 1 - Schandelmeier, 6. O-25-22
Amendment 1A - Arnett, 7. O-25-22 Amendment 2 - Schandelmeier, 8. O-25-22 Amendment 3 -
Schandelmeier, 9. 0-25-22 Amendment 4 - Schandelmeier, 10. O-25-22 Amendment 5 -
Schandelmeier, 11. 0-25-22 Amendment 6 - Schandelmeier, 12. O-25-22 Amendment 7 -
Schandelmeier, 13. 0-25-22 Amendment 8 - Arnett

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/13/2023 1 City Council adopt on second reader Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council amended Pass
2/13/2023 1 City Council adopt as amended Fail
2/3/2023 1 Rules & City Government Recommend Favorably-Amendment Pass
Committee
1/6/2023 1 Rules & City Government Recommend Favorably-Amendment Pass
Committee
City of Annapolis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: O-25-22, Version: 1

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

1/6/2023

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

12/2/2022

11/4/2022

11/4/2022

10/7/2022

10/5/2022
10/5/2022
10/5/2022
9/21/2022
9/19/2022
9/12/2022
9/12/2022
9/12/2022

[ G U U U U U U Gl

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Rules & City Government
Committee

Finance Committee
Finance Committee
Finance Committee
Finance Committee
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

Recommend Favorably-Amendment
Recommend Favorably-Amendment
Recommend Favorably-Amendment
Recommend Favorably-Amendment
Recommend Favorably-Amendment
Recommend Favorably-Amendment
Recommend Favorably-Amendment
Recommend Favorably-Amendment
approve

approve

approve

approve

approve

approve

approve

postpone

requested

postpone

reconsider

recommend favorably

requested

postpone

declare the public hearing closed
refer

refer

adopt on first reader

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass
Fail

Pass

Pass

City of Annapolis

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

