

## City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

## **Legislation Details**

File #: O-25-22 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed

File created: 6/8/2022 In control: Rules & City Government Committee

On agenda: 2/13/2023 Final action: 2/13/2023

Title: Revenue and Finance - Purchasing and Procurement - Prevailing Wage and Local Hiring - For the

purpose of establishing prevailing wage and local hiring provisions applicable to specific types of capital improvement contracts; defining certain terms; adding the types of capital improvement contracts to which general wage provisions apply; allowing wage deductions in particular instances;

requiring capital improvement contracts to include specific terms; adding worksite notice

requirements; requiring maintenance of certain records relating to prevailing wage requirements; allowing audits and investigations of complaints of violations of overall wage requirements; adding local hiring requirements; adding reporting requirements for prevailing wage and local hiring data; establishing penalties for violations of prevailing wage and local hiring provisions; providing for the applicability of this ordinance; providing for a delayed effective date; generally relating to purchasing.

Sponsors: Brooks Schandelmeier

Indexes: Finance Committee, Rules and City Government Committee

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. O-25-22 First Reader, 2. O-25-22 Staff Report, 3. O-25-22 Fiscal Impact Note, 4. O-25-22 Fiscal

Impact Note on O-25-22 with Amendments, 5. O-25-22 Amendment 1 - Schandelmeier, 6. O-25-22 Amendment 1A - Arnett, 7. O-25-22 Amendment 2 - Schandelmeier, 8. O-25-22 Amendment 3 - Schandelmeier, 9. O-25-22 Amendment 4 - Schandelmeier, 10. O-25-22 Amendment 5 -

Schandelmeier, 11. O-25-22 Amendment 6 - Schandelmeier, 12. O-25-22 Amendment 7 -

Schandelmeier, 13. O-25-22 Amendment 8 - Arnett

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/13/2023	1	City Council	adopt on second reader	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	amended	Pass
2/13/2023	1	City Council	adopt as amended	Fail
2/3/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass

File	#:	O-25-22.	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
1/6/2023	1	Rules & City Government Committee	Recommend Favorably-Amendment	Pass
12/2/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	approve	Pass
12/2/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	approve	Pass
12/2/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	approve	Pass
12/2/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	approve	Pass
12/2/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	approve	Pass
12/2/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	approve	Pass
12/2/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	approve	Pass
11/4/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	postpone	Pass
11/4/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	requested	
10/7/2022	1	Rules & City Government Committee	postpone	Pass
10/5/2022	1	Finance Committee	reconsider	Pass
10/5/2022	1	Finance Committee	recommend favorably	Fail
10/5/2022	1	Finance Committee	requested	
9/21/2022	1	Finance Committee	postpone	Pass
9/19/2022	1	City Council	declare the public hearing closed	
9/12/2022	1	City Council	refer	
9/12/2022	1	City Council	refer	
9/12/2022	1	City Council	adopt on first reader	Pass